CITY OF LONG BEACH SUPPLEMENTAL
CITY CLERK MEMORANDUM

333 W. Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Poonam Davis, City Clerk

Posted: March 17, 2017 (Posted more than 72 hours in advance of the meeting)
Subject: Corrections and/or additions to the City Council Agenda for the meeting of

Tuesday, March 21, 2017.

The following changes have been made to the City Council Agenda for the meeting of
Tuesday, March 21, 2017. A revised Agenda and supporting documentations are attached.

CONSENT CALENDAR:

28. 17-0218 Recommendation to approve the use of the Sixth Council District's
one-time infrastructure funds transferred from the Capital Projects
Fund (CP) in the Public Works Department (PW) into the Legislative
Department (LD) operating budget in the amount of $15,000 to support
the hiring of a new, temporary Legislative Department, part-time staff
member who would provide additional outreach to Sixth District
residents regarding the proposed Land Use Element; and

Increase appropriation in the General Fund (GF) in the Legislative
Department (LD) by $15,000.

Office or Department: = COUNCILMAN DEE ANDREWS, SIXTH

DISTRICT
Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
29. 17-0155 Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute

an amendment to Contract No. 32983 with Central Parking System,
Inc., of Los Angeles, CA, for providing parking operations and
management services, to increase the contract amount by $450,000,
for the period ending March 31, 2017. (Citywide)

Office or Department: = PUBLIC WORKS

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

Page 1 of 3



Supplemental Memorandum

March 17, 2017

NEW BUSINESS:

30.

31.

32.

17-0219

17-0220

17-0220

Recommendation to approve the use of the Sixth Council District's
one-time infrastructure funds transferred from the Capital Projects
Fund (CP) in the Public Works Department (PW) into the Legislative
Department (LD) operating budget in the amount of $150,000 to
support a partnership being entered into with Killing Fields Memorial
Center, Inc., in order to develop the Killing Fields Memorial located at
1501 East Anaheim Street; and

Increase appropriation in the General Fund (GF) in the Legislative
Department (LD) by $150,000.

Office or Department: = COUNCILMAN DEE ANDREWS, SIXTH
DISTRICT

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

Recommendation to request a resolution in support of Long Beach
joining cities across the country in proclaiming March 21, 2017 Cities
Immigration Day of Action.

Office or Department: = COUNCILMEMBER JEANNINE PEARCE,
SECOND DISTRICT; COUNCILWOMAN
LENA GONZALEZ, FIRST DISTRICT;
COUNCILMEMBER ROBERTO URANGA,
SEVENTH DISTRICT; VICE MAYOR REX
RICHARDSON, NINTH DISTRICT

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

Recommendation to respectfully request City Council approval of the
2017 State Legislative Agenda as recommended by the State
Legislation Committee.

Office or Department: = COUNCILMAN AL AUSTIN, EIGHTH
DISTRICT, CHAIR; STATE LEGISLATION
COMMITTEE

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

Page 2 of 3



Supplemental Memorandum
March 17, 2017

NOTE: The above noted revisions have been made to the City Council Agenda of Tuesday,
March 21, 2017. Refer to Legistar InSite 2.0 (http://longbeach.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx) to
review the Agenda and Agenda Items, click on the File |.D. number to review the supporting
documentation.

PD:mm
Attachments
cc: Council Agenda distribution

Page 3 of 3



