
o
W N LL

O q N

z¢ 

0 0ra
W N O0 of c
EL y J

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32983

32933
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32983 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of April 6, 2017 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 4, 2017, 

by and between CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM, INC., a Tennessee corporation, with a

place of business at 200 East Randolph Street, Chicago, IL 60601 ( "Manager "), and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City "). 

WHEREAS, City and Manager ( the " Parties ") entered into that certain

agreement for parking operations and management services, Agreement No. 32983 ( the

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

add additional parking lots and facilities to the list of those managed by Manager; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to March 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

desire to extend the term for an additional one ( 1) year period and add $ 3,287,884 to the

extended term; and

12017; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $450,000 to the term ending March 31, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement amount shall be increased by Four Hundred Fifty

Thousand Dollars ($450,000) for the term ending March 31, 2017. 

2. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment, all terms and

conditions in Agreement No. 32983 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

I and effect. 

IN

ARW:bg A13 -00091
L: Wpps\ClyLaw321W PDocskD 0021P024\00741391. docu

1



3

4

5

6

7

10

11

0

12Z e u v

o¢£ 

13N

5
UYO0 14
W 0] 

F- d mum
0 0m
0W g 16

3o 17
M

ILi

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

12017

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM, INC., a

Tennesse c rpor tion

By % 
Name i oce. _. v

Title ,, - k CA CC t M1

T Vr' 

Irds.2du3 ' 2017 By
City Manager

A to RyulAINynager
City" TO SE: CRON 301 OF

THE CITY CHANTER. 
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 32983 is approved as to form on

2017. 

ARW:bg A13 -00091
L:\Apps \CtyL2W32 \WP 1)oas \1) 002 \P024\00741301. docx

CHARLES PAR N, City Attorney
f( 

By
Deputy



CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the Identity of the Individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 

V c •  e SS e c
State of Ealii,ornia

County of A 6" v; r"( 1, 01

On jr,  I_ before me, t e, r r k , A
Date , Here Insert Nam , and Title of the Officer

personally appeared
Name(s) of

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) Is /are
subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he /she /they executed the same in
his /her /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his /her /their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), 
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section Is optional, completing this Information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. 

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document; 

Number of Pages: Signers) 

Document Date: 

Other Than Named Above: 

Capacity(fes) Claimed by Sfgner(s) 
Signer's Name: 

U Corporate Officer — Title(s): 
Q Partner — (.. I Limited  General

U Individual El Attorney in Fact
U Trustee U Guardian or Conservator
1 Others

Signer Is Representing: 

Signer' s Name: 

U Corporate Officer — Title(s): 
U Partner — N Limited Cl General
CI Individual U Attorney in Fact

I Trustee U Guardian or Conservator

U Other: 

Signer Is Representing: 

02014 National Notary Association • www.NationaiNotary.org - 1- 800 -US NOTARY ( 1 - 800 -876 -6627) Item #5907


