411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0155, Version: 2

Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to
Contract No. 32983 with Central Parking System, Inc., of Los Angeles, CA, for providing
parking operations and management services, to increase the contract amount by $450,000,
for the period ending March 31, 2017. (Citywide)

On March 5, 2013, the City Council awarded a contract to Central Parking System, Inc.
(Central Parking), for parking operations services, which include staffing, management, and
parking operations for the City of Long Beach's (City) 29 municipal parking lots and
structures, in an annual amount not to exceed $2,986,110, for a period of three years, with
the option to renew for two additional one-year periods.

City Council action is requested to amend Contract No. 32983 with Central Parking by
increasing the contract amount by $450,000, for the period ending March 31, 2017. The
additional contract authority is needed for enhancement of security services for City Place
Garages A, B, and C, landscaping upgrades, repair work, entrance and exit area
improvements at City Place, and increased power washing at various lots and garages
citywide. Security services and power washing services were scaled back for cost-savings,
but customer complaints have necessitated adding back the services. These costs have been
absorbed over the past two years, but there is insufficient contract authority to complete the
contract term.

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Amy R. Webber on February 6, 2017 and
by Budget Analysis Officer Julissa Jose-Murray on February 16, 2017.

City Council action is requested on March 7, 2017, to ensure timely payment for services
rendered outside of the contract's original scope of work.

The requested action increases the contract authority by $450,000, for a revised total
contract amount not to exceed, $12,788,836. Sufficient funds to support the increased
authority are budgeted in the General Fund (GF), Civic Center (IS 380) and Tidelands Fund
(TF) in the Public Works Department (PW). The amendment to this contract will provide
continued support to our local economy by assisting in the preservation of 26 employees
residing in Long Beach with employment.

Approve recommendation.

CRAIG A. BECK
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/3/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0155, Version: 2

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST
CITY MANAGER

Printed on 4/3/2022

City of Long Beach Page 2 of 2
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

